HOBBS OFFICE OCC

مسير المجانب والارداف المناف المناف

1962 APR 15 PM 8:26 P. O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico April 13, 1962

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. C. Box 871 Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Re: Application for Triple Tubingless Completion, V. M. Henderson Well No. 10, Les County, New Mexico.

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

Attached is Texaco's Application for Triple Tubingless Completion for the V. M. Henderson Well No. 10 located 660' from the North line and 660' from the West line, Section 30, Township 21 South Range 37 Rast, Lea County, New Mexico. Texaco plans to complete this well as a triple tubingless oil completion in the Drinkard, Paddock and Penrose-Skelly Pools. It is anticipated that all zones will be oil completions and will flow initially. Approval has been granted previously by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for these zones in other wells on the V. M. Henderson Lease.

Also attached is a copy of the plat showing the area immediately surrounding Texaco's V. M. Henderson Lease and a diagrammatic sketch of the proposed triple tubingless completion. It is respectfully requested that TEXACO Inc. be granted administrative approval for this application as provided for under Rule 112 A.

Yours very truly,

H. N. Walesmu

H. N. Wade Assistant District Superintendent

ODE-HSV

cc: HNOCC, Hobbs Offset Operators

Attachments

## NEW METICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXEDS OFFICE UCC

## TRIPLE APPLICATION FORXINAL COMPLETION

		AFFLICATION	1962 APR 15	PM 8:26	
Field Nam	IC		County	Date	
Drij	nkard, Paddock &	Penrose-Skelly		April 13, 1962	
Operator		Lease		Well No.	
TEXA	CO Inc.	V. M. Henderson		10	
Location	Unit	Section	Township	Range	
of Well	D	30	<u>21-S</u>	37-Е	
				tion of a well in these same pools or in the same	
	within one mile of the subjec				
2. If answ	ver is yes, identify one such	instance: Order No. <u>R</u> -	2140 ; Operator,	Lease, and Well No.:	
TE	XACO Inc., V. M.	Henderson Well	Nos. 7,8, and	9.	
3. The following facts are submitted:		Uppe	er Zone Midd	le Lower Zone	
o. Nat	ne of reservoir	Penrose-Skel	ly Paddo	ck Drinkard	
b. Top and Bottom of					
Pay Section		3670-3790	5160-7	0 6600-90	
	Perforations)				
	e of production (Oil or Gas)	011	011	011	
	hod of Production	Flow	Flow	Flow	
	Flowing or Artificial Lift) llowing are attached. (Pleas			1	
<b>4.</b> The los	nowing are attached. (Fleas	e mark TES of NO)			
Yes	a. Diagrammatic Sketch of	triple	ing all casing strings inc	luding size and setting, top of cement, perforated in	
				e of packers and side door chokes, and such other	
	information as may be per				
Yes			's lease, all offset wells of	on offset leases, and the names and addresses of	
	operators of all leases off	setting applicant's lease.	·····		
NOc. Waivers consenting to such X02X completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have					
	been furnished copies of t			· · · · ·	
No	Nod. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated				
	thereon. (If such log is no	ot available at the time ap	plication is filed, it shall	be submitted as provided by Rule 112-A.)	
5. List al	l offset operators to the lease	e on which this well is loc	ated together with their co	rrect mailing address.	
<u>Gulf (</u>	Dil Corporation.	Box 1938, Rosw	ell, New Mexico	)	
Mobil	Oil Company, P,	0. Box 2406, H	obb <b>s, New Mexi</b> o	30	
	air Oil & Gas Cor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
J. W.	Peery, Box 655,	Odessa, Texas			
J. H.	Moore, 1000 Gree	en Acres Drive,	Hobbs, New Mex	ico	

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the Asst. Dist. Supt. of the TEXACO Inc.

\_\_\_\_\_\_ (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

H. N. Wade Signer Signature

Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed. NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

7-3-58



TEMACO Inc.

LEASE: V. M. Henderson Well No. 10 FIELD: Drinkard, Paddock and Penrose-Skelly DATE: April 13, 1962 PLAT OF TEXACO Inc'S V.M. HEAD CHARGE LEASE AND OFFSET LEASES



E(0) - Blinebry Oil P - Paddock